# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6534739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATHLEEN A. MCMURRY	08/05/2003
JOHN KENNETH GALLANT	08/05/2003
MARIAFRANCA GREGORAT	08/05/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORLDCOM, INC.
Street Address:	22001 LOUDOUN COUNTY PARKWAY
City:	ASHBURN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8194838

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-920-5397

**Email:** eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1300 I STREET NW

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIC02012C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RIC02012C1\_Inventors-Assignment\_8-5-03#page1.tif

PATENT 506487963 REEL: 055152 FRAME: 0007

AUG 06 2003 08:49 FR WCOM MMSE

972 729 4430 TO 815714320808

Docket No.: RIC-02-012

P.02/04

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at

22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ("As representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United any and all improvements which are described in the application."	d States and all foreign countries, in and to
I hereby authorize and request the Assignee, its successors, as here in the parentheses (Application Number, fi application number of said application when known.	isigns and/or legal representatives, to insert
and is entitled:	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMEN ENVIRONMEN	
and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, sapplication for Letters Patents which have been or shall be countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all origin shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on sappriority resulting from the filing of said United States application.  Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patthat, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of	filed in the United States and all foreign nal and reissued patents which have been or id improvements, and in and to all rights of n; and tent for improvements in its own name; and
legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and p will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reis and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignm communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representing to said improvements and the history thereof; and go Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall con maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvement and legal representatives; and	surpose of this Assignment, the undersigned suc, and all other patent application on any tents, powers of attorney and other papers; resentatives, all facts known to undersigned enerally do everything possible which said sider desirable for aiding in securing and d for vesting title to said improvements and
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and pothers by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the saundersigned.	property herein conveyed has been made to
Signature: Kathleen A. McMurry	Date: 8-5-03
Signature: Kenneth Gallant	Date: 8/5/03
Signature: Monio Chumb  Mariafranca Gregoral	Date: 8-5-03

PATENT **REEL: 055152 FRAME: 0008** 

RECORDED: 02/04/2021